The directors of the Company believe that the sale of the Company will be a beneficial

acquisition. The board of directors and member of the Company have decided to proceed

with the acquisition.

D-12

BLANK PAGE (INTENTIONALLY)

D-13

E-1

APPENDIX E

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

E-2

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

1332996 B.C. LTD
December 31, 2022

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

(Prepared by Management)

E-3

1332996 B.C. LTD

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   1332996 BC Ltd.   ICS

  As at December 31,   As at December 31,

   2022   2022   Pro Forma   Pro Forma

  (unaudited)   (Audited)   adjustments   Note   consolidated

ASSETS   $   $   $   $

Current Assets

 Cash   31,448   49,705   1,309,648  5(b)(i)(ii)(iii),(c)(iv)   1,390,648

 Trade and other receivables   135,410   214,845   (129,515)  5(a)   220,740

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   166,858   264,550   1,180,133   1,611,541

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Net tangible assets   - 25,004   -   25,004

Security Deposit   - 15,366  -   15,366

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS   0  40,370   -   40,370

TOTAL ASSETS   166,858   304,920   1,180,133   1,651,911

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables   140,606   217,408   -   358,014

Loan and Borrowings   108,328   275,932   (129,515)   5(a)   254,747

TOTAL LIABILITIES   248,934   493,340   (129,515)   612,760

NET ASSETS (LIABILITIES)   (82,076)   (188,420)   1,309,648   1,039,151

EQUITY

Share Capital   502,550   6,992,788 5(b)(i)(ii)(iii)5(c)(i),(vi)   7,495,338

Reserves   57,798   104,363   2,702,085 5(b)(iv),(c)(ii)(iii)(vi) 2,864,247

Proceeds from SW to be issued   31,771   (31,771) 5(b)(i)

Retained earnings (losses)   (674,195)   (292,783)   (8,353,454) 5(b)(iv),(c),(c(vi)   (9,320,435)

TOTAL EQUITY (DEFICIT)   (82,076)   (188,420)   1,309,648   1,039,151

E-4

1332996 B.C. LTD

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss

For the period from incorporation on November 12,2021 to December 31, 2022

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   1332996 BC Ltd.   ICS

   For the period of  For the  year ended

   From incorporation

  On November 12 ,2021

   to December 31,2022   31 December 2022   Pro Forma   Pro Forma

  (unaudited)   (Audited)   adjustments   Note   consolidated